BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 161024

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 4/17/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following

document(s):

REVISED Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments (By 5 p.m. on May 17, 2018)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the

official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Isl Ashley Hutf

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist
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Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Marguerite Friedlander, WUTC, marguerite.friedlander@utc.wa.gov
Mark Vasconi, WUTC, mark.vasconi@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov
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Jeff Morris, House of Representatives, jeff.morris@leg.wa.gov
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Phillip Popoff, Puget Sound Energy, Phillip.Popoff@pse.com

Irion A Sanger, Sanger Law PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Thomas G Eckhart, UCONS, LLC, tom@ucons.com

Clint Kalich, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, clint.kalich@avistacorp.com
Warren Halverson, whalvrsnl@frontier.com

Scott Kinney, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, scott.kinney@avistacorp.com
Linda Gervais, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com
Liz Klumpp, BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, ecklumpp@bpa.gov
Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com

Bruce Griswold, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
Robert Kahn, NIPPC, rkahn@nippc.org

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Silvia Tanner, silvia@renewablenw.org

Jason Burwen, Energy Storage Association, j.burwen@energystorage.org

Jim Smith, PE, KLICKITAT PUD, jsmith@klickpud.com

David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov

Sky Stanfield, Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP, stanfield@smwlaw.com

Nancy Esteb, esteb44@centurylink.net

Jeffrey D. Goltz, Cascadia Law Group, PLLC, jgoltz@cascadialaw.com

Rick Link, Pacific Power & Light Company, rick.link@pacificorp.com

Jan Lee, Northwest Hydroelectric Association, Jan@NWHydro.org

Gail Hammer, Northwest Natural Gas Company, gail.hammer@nwnatural.com
Steve Ernst, sernst@newsdata.com

Brian Grunkemeyer, briangru@microsoft.com

Nikkole Hughes, Washington State Legislature, nikkole.hughes@leg.wa.gov

James Gall, james.gall@avistacorp.com

Chris Casey, WUTC, chris.casey@utc.wa.gov

Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov

Renee Gastineau, renee.gastineau@uetechnologies.com



Russ Weed, russ.weed@uetechnologies.com

Bob Kirchmeier, bob.kirchmeier@commerce.wa.gov

Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov

Vladimir Gutman-Britten, vlad@climatesolutions.org

Sameer Ranade, sameer@wecprotects.org

Laura Kier, kier@energyhub.net

Erin Apperson, erin.apperson@pacificorp.com

Jason Hoffman, jason.hoffman@pacificorp.com

Jon Powell, powellacres@aol.com

Dalila Sheehan, Dalila.Sheehan@avistacorp.com

Amanda Ghering, Amanda.Ghering@avistacorp.com

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org

Scott Richards, G. Scott Richards, LLC, gscottrichards@outlook.com
Kacee Chandler, Puget Sound Energy, kacee.chandler@pse.com

Sidney Villanueva, Sanger Law PC, sidney@sanger-law.com

Orijit Ghoshal, oghoshal@invenergyllc.com

Glenn Blackmon, Glenn.blackmon@commerce.wa.gov

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com
Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov

Brian Grunkemeyer, grunk@live.com

Chris Zentz, christopher.zentz@troutmansanders.com

Rose Feliciano, Seattle City Light, Rose.Feliciano@seattle.gov

John Rothlin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, John.Rothlin@avistacorp.com
Ronald Snell, rsnell2@comcast.net

Jeremy Smithson, Solar Installers of Washington, jeremy@pugetsoundsolar.com
Don Marsh, Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for Sensible Energy (CENSE), donmarsh@cense.org
Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov
Carla Colamonici, carlac@atg.wa.gov

Nathan Sandvig, nathan.sandvig@nationalgrid.com

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Yochi Zakai, Seattle City Light, yochanan.zakai@seattle.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Eric Moe, UMC Energy & Environment, emoe@umci.com



Pat Hazzard, WUTC, pat.hazzard@utc.wa.gov

Avriel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com

Fred Heutte, NW Energy Coalition, fred@nwenergy.org

Kelly Hall, Renewable Northwest Project, kelly@renewablenw.org

Michael O'Brien, Renewable Northwest Project, michael@renewablenw.org
Nate Hill, Puget Sound Energy, nathan.hill@pse.com

Michael Andrea, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, michael.andrea@avistacorp.com
efiling@nwnatural, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com
Steve Storm, NW Natural, Steve.storm@nwnatural.com

Juliet Homer, juliet.homer@pnnl.gov

Nima Miri, Seattle City Light, nima.miri@seattle.gov

Kevin Putnam, Pacific Power & Light Company, kevin.putham@pacificorp.com
Heide Caswell, Pacific Power & Light Company, heide.caswell@pacificorp.com
Scott Beyer, Pacific Power & Light Company, scott.beyer@pacificorp.com
Doug Tilgner, NW Natural, DLT @nwnatural.com

Jens Nedrud, Puget Sound Energy, jens.nedrud@pse.com

Norm Hansen, hansennp@aol.com

Michelle Wildie, Puget Sound Energy, michelle.wildie@pse.com

Aliza Seelig, Seattle City Light, aliza.seelig@seattle.gov

Sarang Amirtabar, Seattle City Light, sarang.amirtabar@seattle.gov

Jasmine Vasavada, Review Team, Department of Commerce, jasmine.vasavada@commerce.wa.gov
Heather Rosentrater, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, heather.rosentrater@avistacorp.com
Mike Paruskiewicz, NW Natural, m3p@nwnatural.com

Dave Luna, NW Natural, dri@nwnatural.com

Stephen C. Hall, stephen.hall@troutmansanders.com

Jeffrey Leahey, National Hydropower Association, jeff@hydro.org

Benjamin Lowe, Alevo USA Inc., ben.lowe@alevo.com

Praveen Kathpal, AES Energy Storage, praveen.kathpal@aes.com

Eric Lee Christensen, Cairncross & Hempelmann, echristensen@cairncross.com
Tim Culbertson, Columbia Basin Hydropower, tculbertson@cbhydropower.org
Michael Hoadley, mhoadley@glidepath.net

Ken Nichols, EQL Energy, ken@eglenergy.com

Carl Linvill, Regulatory Assitance Project, clinvill@raponline.org

Rob Morgan, robtmorgan@gmail.com

Amanda Jahshan, amanda@renewableNW.org

Jake Stephens, NewSun Energy LLC, jstephens@newsunenergy.net

Engel Lee, Seattle City Attorney's Office, engel.lee@seattle.gov

David Branchcomb, Sierra Pacific, dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov



Ahlmahz Negash, Tacoma Power, anegash@cityoftacoma.org
Nathan Rogers, Ecoplexus, Inc., nrogers@ecoplexus.com
Joseph Petta, petta@smwlaw.com

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Rachel Bird, rbird@borregosolar.com

Juliana Williams, juliana.williams@wshfc.org

Mike Phillips, mpp036@gmail.com

Benjamin Hendrickson, hydrotechnologysystems@gmail.com
Amy Wheeless, amy@nwenergy.org

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov

Jim LeTellier, jmletellier4d8@gmail.com

Kenneth Keller, kck@stateside.com

Corey Kupersmith, corey@sun20.com

Jeremy Twitchell, Pacific Northwest National Laboratory, jeremy.twitchell@pnnl.gov
Rick Miller, richard.miller@edf-re.com

Scott Bolton, scott.bolton@pacificorp.com

Tamy Linver, tsl@nwnatural.com



